1
P/N:PM0439 REV. 1.5 , JUN. 12, 2001
MX29F400T/B
4M-BIT [512Kx8/256Kx16] CMOS FLASH MEMORY
erase cycle completion.
• Ready/Busy pin (RY/BY)
- Provides a hardware method of detecting program or
erase cycle completion.

MX29F400T/B
REV. 1.5, JUN. 12, 2001
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE  (Top Boot Sector as an sample. For Bottom Boot Sector ones,MX29F400Txx will
change to MX29F400Bxx)
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA)
MX29F400TMC-55 55 40 5 44 Pin SOP
MX29F400TMC-70 70 40 5 44 Pin SOP
MX29F400TMC-90 90 40 5 44 Pin SOP
MX29F400TMC-12 120 40 5 44 Pin SOP
MX29F400TTC-55 55 40 5 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F400TTC-70 70 40 5 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F400TTC-90 90 40 5 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F400TTC-12 120 40 5 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
Note:MX29F400T/B-55 is supplied by request
40
P/N:PM0439
MX29F400T/B
REV. 1.5, JUN. 12, 2001